Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

STEADFAST GROUP LIMITED

ACN/ARSN

98 073 659 677

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

MACKAY INSURANCE SERVICES PTY LTD

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

010 279 213

The holder became a substantial holder on 7 August 2013

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ORD	32,000,000	32,000,000	6.38%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
32,000,000	Shareholding	32,000,000 Ordinary Shares	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities	
Mackay Insurance	Mackay Insurance	Mackay Insurance Services	32,000,000 Ordinary	
Services Pty Ltd	Services Pty Ltd	Pty Ltd	Shares	

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Considerati	Class and number	
		Cash	Non-cash	
Mackay Insurance Services Pty Ltd	7 August 2013		No cash was paid for the issue of shares to the Holder.	32,000,000
			The shares were issued to the Holder as part consideration for the transfer by it of shares it held in RIB Group Holdings to Steadfast Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd.	
			The arrangement was recorded under the Sale and Purchase Contract between the holder, RIB Group Holdings Pty Ltd, Graham Parkinson, Steadfast Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd and Steadfast Group Limited.	

6.	Asso	ocia	tes

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Mackay Insurance Services Pty Ltd	54 GORDON STREET MACKAY QLD 4740
	Ì

9	Ĭα	n	a	f	11	re
·	w	41	ш		и	

print name GRAHAM PARKINSO

Capacity DIRECTOR

sign here

date 07 108/2013

DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.